Republic of the Philippines Batangas City

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID

The Batangas City Government through the various local sources of fund approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, intends to apply the sum of various amount being the Approved Budget Cost (ABC) for the Contract to payment under the contracts indicated below. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of Bid.

PIN	CONTRACT PACKAGE DESCRIPTION	Scope of Work	Approved Budget Cost (in Pesos)	Contract Duration (wd)
2023-097	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT MARUCLAP, BATANGAS CITY	Mobilization, Demolition/ Clearing/ Excavation and Disposal, Concrete and Masonry Works, Carpentry and Tinsmithry Works, Structural Steel Works, Formworks, Hauling, Construction Safety and Health Program, Project Billboard, Temporary Facilities, Scaffoldings	15,000,000.00	280

The Batangas City Government now invites bids for the above-described infrastructure projects. The description of the eligible bidders is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly in the Instruction to Bidders. Only prospective bidders who bought the bidding documents can attend the pre-bid conference

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using the non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations and Amendments of RA 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act" as amended.

The schedule of BAC activities is as follows:

BAC ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE	
Start of Issuance of Bidding Documents	November 16, 2023	
Pre-Bid Conference	November 23, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.	
Submission of Bids	December 5, 2023 up to 10:00 A.M.	
Opening of Bids	December 5, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.	

Bidding documents can be purchased by interested bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount as per New Guidelines on the Sale of Bidding Documents to the Batangas City Treasurer's Office.

Bids will be open in the presence of the bidder's representative who choose to attend at the address stated in the Bidding documents. Late bids will not be accepted.

The Batangas City Government assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids.

The Batangas City Government reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and annul the bidding process and reject all bids any time prior to award without thereby incurring any liability to affected bidders.

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
City Legal Officer
BAC Chairperson